Halogen Light Source
HL-1000/2000/3000
LS-1
2022 V1
For customized projects please Contact us:

Cuvette Holder Transmission/
Absorption Application System
Applications
Reflection/Transmission Spectroscopy -
The stability of the light intensity output of
the light source affects the reliability of the
results; in addition, the higher the color
temperature, the better the short-wavelength
signal-to-noise ratio.
Irradiance Calibration - In many
applications, a standard radiation source is
required; in general, the longer the life of the
source, the more stable the light output, the
better.
Features
• With a life span of more than 10,000 hours, HL1000 adopts spectral-grade
special halogen bulbs with better filament packaging, which ensures the life of
each halogen bulb and effectively reduces the frequency of bulb replacement;
• The bulb power can be selected (standard 5 watts), and the SIMTRUM’s optical
lens is used to couple to the SMA905 interface output ;

Models Options
Model
Power
Consumption
Bulb
Voltage
Color
Temperature
Life
Span
Output Optical
Power
Stability
HL1000 5W 5V 2800K 10000H 600um=3.0mW <0.15%/hr
HL1000-20W 20W 12V 3000K 2000H 1500um=6.5mW <0.20%/hr
HL1000-10W 10W 5V 2900K 6000H 1000um=5.5mW <0.15%/hr
HL1000-8W 8W 5V 2800K 2000H 1000um=4.7mW <0.15%/hr
HL1000-3W 3W 3V 2785K 14000H 600um=2.2mW <0.15%/hr
HL1000-1.5W 1.5W 3.5V 2330K 10000H 600um=1.7mW <0.15%/hr
HL2000 10W 5V 2900K 6000H 1000um=5.5mW <0.15%/hr
HL2000-20W 20W 12V 3000K 2000H 1500um=8.5mW <0.15%/hr
HL2000-5W 5W 5V 2800K 10000H 600um=3.0mW <0.15%/hr
HL2000-8W 8W 5V 2800K 2000H 600um=4.7mW <0.15%/hr
HL2000-3W 3W 3V 2785K 14000H 600um=2.2mW <0.15%/hr
HL2000-1.5W 1.5W 3.5V 2330K 10000H 600um=1.7mW <0.15%/hr
HL3000 3mW 5W 2800K 10000H 1000um=3.0mW <0.15%/hr
HL3000-10W* 5.5mW 10W 2900K 6000H 1000um=5.5mW <0.15%/hr
HL3000-20W 8.0mW 20W 3000K 2000H 1500um=8.5mW <0.15%/hr
HL3000-VL 3mW 5W 2800K 10000H 1000um=3.0mW <0.15%/hr
HL3000-10W-VL 5.5mW 10W 2900K 6000H 1000um=5.5mW <0.15%/hr
HL3000-20W-VL 8.0mW 20W 3000K 2000H 1500um=8.5mW <0.15%/hr
HL3000-TTL 3mW 5W 2800K 10000H 1000um=3.0mW <0.15%/hr
HL3000-10W-TTL 5.5mW 10W 2900K 6000H 1000um=5.5mW <0.15%/hr
HL3000-20W-TTL 8.0mW 20W 3000K 2000H 1500um=8.5mW <0.15%/hr
Spectral Curve
* HL3000-10W Jumper port output power greater than 10 mW
SIMTRUM Singapore SIMTRUM China
Telephone: +65 6996 0391 Telephone: +86 150 0085 3620